

## **Press Release**

## RECORD IN VOLUMES MANAGED IN JUNE 2023: 830 GWh RESELLER VOLUMES AT 560 GWh AND DIRECT CUSTOMER VOLUMES AT 270 GWh, +41% AND +16% COMPARED TO JUNE 2022 DATA PROVIDED BY THE INTEGRATED INFORMATION SYSTEM (PUBLIC BODY)

Saluzzo (CN), 9 June 2023 – eVISO S.p.A. (symbol: EVISO) – a digital company, listed on the EGM, with a proprietary artificial intelligence infrastructure operating in the commodities sector (electricity, gas, apples) – announces the data provided by the Integrated Information System (SII) - the public body that manages information flows about the electricity and gas markets - regarding the annual consumption volumes of the electricity customer base connected to eVISO in June 2023.

The data shows a strong recovery in the growth of electricity volumes managed by eVISO in terms of both direct customers and resellers. In particular, it should be noted that:

- (i) the annual consumption volumes provided by SII on eVISO direct customers in June 2023 amounted to 270 GWh, an all-time high for eVISO, up 16% compared to the annual consumption volumes provided by SII for eVISO direct customers in June 2022 and amounting to 230 GWh;
- (ii) the annual consumption volumes of the current eVISO Reseller customers in June 2023 amounted to 560 GWh, an all-time high for eVISO, up 41% compared to the annual consumption volumes provided by SII for eVISO reseller customers in June 2022 and amounting to 400 GWh.

Gianfranco Sorasio, CEO of eVISO, commented as follows: "We are pleased to report that the data provided by SII show growth in the portfolio under management across all channels. In the direct customer channel, which had been declining in the past months due to tensions in the energy market in 2022, volumes have returned to growth above their historical highs. In the reseller channel, the figures confirm double-digit growth of +41% compared to June 2022 volumes. In December 2022, we informed the market that contracts had been signed with the reseller channel for a pipeline of 700 GWh. The 560 GWh of annual volumes coupled with eVISO only 6 months after the signing of the new contracts highlight a pipeline conversion rate of more than 80% and proves its high visibility in the segment. The volumes confirm that the proprietary digital infrastructure, which automates the value chain from producer to consumer, is a competitive advantage that allows eVISO to rapidly scale the businesses in which it is present".

\*\*\*

This press release is available in the Investor Relations section of <a href="www.eviso.ai">www.eviso.ai</a>.
For the transmission of Regulated Information, the Company uses the EMARKET SDIR dissemination system available at <a href="www.emarketstorage.com">www.emarketstorage.com</a>, managed by Teleborsa S.r.l. - with registered office in Piazza di Priscilla, 4 - Rome - following the authorization and CONSOB resolutions no. 22517 and 22518 of 23 November 2022.



## About eVISO

eVISO is an artificial intelligence platform that creates value in the physical commodities market with real delivery. The Saluzzo (CN) based company is scaling its platform from the energy sector to other segments, channels and commodities. In the energy segment, eVISO supplies electricity throughout Italy, both through the direct channel and by providing services and products to other players in the electricity market. In the direct channel, eVISO specialises in serving Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs), farms, shops and restaurants in Low Voltage and Medium Voltage. In the indirect channel, eVISO provides services and technology to more than 90 competitors with tens of thousands of users under management. Electricity supply coverage is active in all regions of Italy. Within the commodity purchasing and selling activities, the A.I. services are added. With this in mind, eVISO has developed in-house and made available to all operators in the sector an artificial intelligence engine capable of explaining and quantifying nested operating costs and supporting corporate management control: Nestore®. For further information: <a href="https://www.eviso.ai/">https://www.eviso.ai/</a>

Contacts:

Investor Relations eVISO

Federica Berardi

investor.relations@eviso.it

Tel: +39 0175 44648

Investor Relations
CDR Communication SRL

Vincenza Colucci

vincenza.colucci@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 335 6909547

Marta Alocci

marta.alocci@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 327 7049526

Euronext Growth Advisor Alantra Capital Markets

Alfio Alessi

alfio.alessi@alantra.com

Tel. +39 334 3903007

Media Relations
CDR Communication SRL

Martina Zuccherini

martina.zuccherini@cdr-communication.it

Tel. +39 339 4345708